Term of Membership: 2 years Term Expires (date):



Mark Williams Commissioner Dr. David Crass Division Director

State Historic Preservation Commission Member: Resume/Application Form

1.	Local Government: <u>City of Blakely</u>		
ii.	Name of Commission: Historic Preservation Commission of Blakely		
iii.	Name:		
iv.	Mailing Address:		
v.	City, State, Zip:		
vi.	Home Address (if different):		
vii.	City, State, Zip:		
viii.	Telephone (business):		
ix.	Telephone (residential):	-	
х.	Email Address:	-	
xi.	Occupation:	-	
xii.	Demonstrated interest in Historic Preservation (i.e., conferences attended,	organizations, special	
	training, courses taken, volunteer activities, or job experience):		
xiii.	Why does historic preservation matter?		

Blakely Historic Preservation Commission Eligibility Requirements

- City of Blakely resident (must be able to vote for the appointing government body)
- Demonstrate special interest, experience or education in history, architecture, the preservation of historic resources
- All members of the Historic Preservation Commission shall serve a term of two (2) years. All members shall serve until their successors have been appointed.
- Attend public board meetings on the Fourth (4th) Thursday of each month at 5:30 pm in the Bynum Conference Room of the Alexander Building (Chamber-Development Authority), 214 Court Square

Recommendation Process

- The Historic Preservation Commission will accept applications for recommendations to fill the vacant member position until **Tuesday**, **August 20 at 11:59 p.m. No exceptions**.
- HPC will meet on Thursday, August 22 at 5:30 p.m., Alexander Building, to nominate a recommendation to City Council and Mayor on Tuesday, September 3 at 6 p.m. City Hall
- Applicants will be notified of a decision before the recommendation is presented to the City.
- If approved by the city council, the recommendation will become the newest member of the Historic Preservation Commission of Blakely. Term begins when approved by the City.
- The next round of applications will be accepted beginning June 6, 2025 (2 vacant HPC positions).